TM 12359A-0OD

COOLING AND REFRIGERATION EXPEDITIONARY KIT
(CREK)

TAMCN: B0061

ID: 11502A

NSN: 4120-01-558-5664

Functional Description

The CREK consists of (4) four transport cases comprised of hand tools, cylinders, fluxes, solder, brazing
alloys and equipment for testing and repairing the family of ECUs and field refrigeration systems. The kit

also includes equipment for charging, purging and testing refrigerant in a hermetically sealed
refrigerating unit. Some tools require 120/240VAC, 50/60Hz. Refer to SL-3-11502A for complete

inventory. Man portable.

Technical Description

Unit
Manufacturer:
Model:

Power Req.
Frequency (Hz):
Voltage (Volts):

Phase:

Alternate Models

Replaced ltems

Transportability

Wright Tools
W270001

50/60
120/240

1

N/A

B2280, B2290, B1713

Treat as cargo

Dimensions

Case 1l Length (in):
Width (in):

Height (in):

Weight (Ibs):
Volume (ft%):

Case 2  Length (in):
Width (in):

Height (in):

Weight (Ibs):
Volume (ft%):

Case 3  Length (in):
Width (in):

Height (in):

Weight (Ibs):
Volume (ft%):

Case4  Length (in):
Width (in):

Height (in):

Weight (Ibs):
Volume (ft%):

22.50
22.43
21.25
83
6.2

31.50
22.87
19
104
7.9

31.50
22.87
19
107
7.9

2481
19.37
13.87
63
3.8

7-3



